Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 7 - 2021

IMO

8315499
9108427
8230156
9151096
8415201
9559169
8504272
8833881
9425174
8511146
9346421
9391402
9149897
9006332
9098696
9131527
9627174
8310384
9548653
9340855
9252503
9497414
8937352
9605176
9181120
9206140
7015509
9330264
9281504
7704681
8741911
9553062

Name*

PAWELL

ASIM BERK
ASTOL
KIRSTEN-B
KORALLE
LAURUS
QUATERDECIES
SYBERIA
AFRICAN RIVER
AYSHA M

BF TIMARU
CAPE GUINEA
CARLA-LIV
ELKE

ENVAR
EUROCARGO PATRASSO
FABIO DUO
FIRAT
FROSSO K
GAFUR MAMMADOV
GEO BARENTS
GOOD HOPE
GULF

HANZE GENDT
HIROKI
ISKENDERUN-M
JANAY

JSP LEVANTE
KAREWOOD GLORY
KVINNHERAD
L'ALBATROS

MAGIC HORIZON

Flag

sy
PA
sL
BZ
MD
MD
PA
PA
PT
KM
AG
MH
MH
PA
PA
MT
MT
KM
LR
AZ
NO
MH
AG
NL
BZ
PA
TG
AG
BS
NG
MT
MH

Inspection
Date

1-7-2021
7-7-2021
28-6-2021
7-7-2021
19-7-2021
20-7-2021
20-7-2021
17-5-2021
16-7-2021
9-7-2021
6-7-2021
21-7-2021
19-7-2021
20-7-2021
7-7-2021
30-7-2021
9-7-2021
1-7-2021
1-7-2021
8-6-2021
2-7-2021
8-6-2021
21-7-2021
19-7-2021
22-7-2021
27-7-2021
16-3-2021
20-7-2021
16-7-2021
30-6-2021
23-7-2021

7-7-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
8 8-7-2021
3 9-7-2021
13 10-7-2021
13 19-7-2021
13 31-7-2021
6 25-7-2021
9 28-7-2021
68 23-7-2021
8 23-7-2021
8 16-7-2021
4 9-7-2021
6 26-7-2021
4 22-7-2021
4 23-7-2021
6 12-7-2021
1 30-7-2021
6 14-7-2021
5 5-7-2021
5 5-7-2021
33 10-7-2021
25 26-7-2021
31 8-7-2021
6 26-7-2021
9 27-7-2021
8 29-7-2021
3 29-7-2021
112 5-7-2021
5 24-7-2021
4 19-7-2021
24 23-7-2021
2 24-7-2021
6 12-7-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

4
2



IMO

9362669
9118006
9287924
9038907
9351579
9236690
8918435
9389344
9416434
9459278
9330642
7128887
7631042
9041124
8888862
9700005
9358371

8213732

50

Name*

MANISA CAMILLA
MERIC

MP THE EDELMAN
MSC ROBERTA
MSC TAMARA
MSC WESER

NIHAL

OMER SOFUOGLU
PS VALLETTA

REN JIAN 15
SOPHIA K

ST DAMIAN
TAMARA

UMIT G

VALERII PLATONOV
WESTERN LONDON
WHISTLER

ZEYBEK

Flag

PT
BB
LR
LR
PA
PT
PA
PA
MT
CN
LR
PA
TG
TR
UA
PH
LR
MD

Inspection

Date
12-7-2021

5-7-2021
30-6-2021
30-6-2021
27-7-2021
30-7-2021
13-7-2021
22-7-2021

8-7-2021
28-7-2021
27-7-2021
20-7-2021
28-6-2021

7-7-2021

2-7-2021
13-7-2021
15-7-2021

18-6-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4
6
10

14

Release
Date

15-7-2021
10-7-2021
9-7-2021
1-7-2021
27-7-2021
31-7-2021
21-7-2021
25-7-2021
17-7-2021
31-7-2021
30-7-2021
26-7-2021
2-7-2021
9-7-2021
6-7-2021
15-7-2021
20-7-2021

1-7-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 7 -2021

IMO*

8315499
8230156
8415201
8504272
8833881
9108427
9151096
9559169
7015509
7128887
7631042
7704681
8213732
8310384
8511146
8741911
8888862
8918435
8937352
9006332
9038907
9041124
9098696
9118006
9131527
9149897
9181120
9206140
9236690
9252503
9281504
9287924

Name

PAWELL

ASTOL

KORALLE
QUATERDECIES
SYBERIA

ASIM BERK
KIRSTEN-B
LAURUS

JANAY

ST DAMIAN
TAMARA
KVINNHERAD
ZEYBEK

FIRAT

AYSHA M
L'ALBATROS
VALERII PLATONOV
NIHAL

GULF

ELKE

MSC ROBERTA
UMIT G

ENVAR

MERIC
EUROCARGO PATRASSO
CARLA-LIV

HIROKI
ISKENDERUN-M
MSC WESER

GEO BARENTS
KAREWOOD GLORY
MP THE EDELMAN

Flag

sy
SL
MD
PA
PA
PA
BZ
MD
TG
PA
TG
NG
MD
KM
KM
MT
UA
PA
AG
PA
LR
TR
PA
BB
MT
MH
BZ
PA
PT
NO
BS
LR

Inspection
Date

1-7-2021
28-6-2021
19-7-2021
20-7-2021
17-5-2021

7-7-2021

7-7-2021
20-7-2021
16-3-2021
20-7-2021
28-6-2021
30-6-2021
18-6-2021

1-7-2021

9-7-2021
23-7-2021

2-7-2021
13-7-2021
21-7-2021
20-7-2021
30-6-2021

7-7-2021

7-7-2021

5-7-2021
30-7-2021
19-7-2021
22-7-2021
27-7-2021
30-7-2021

2-7-2021
16-7-2021

30-6-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8
13
13

9
68

3
13

6

112

24
14

25

10

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

8-7-2021
10-7-2021
31-7-2021
28-7-2021
23-7-2021

9-7-2021
19-7-2021
25-7-2021

5-7-2021
26-7-2021

2-7-2021
23-7-2021

1-7-2021

5-7-2021
16-7-2021
24-7-2021

6-7-2021
21-7-2021
26-7-2021
23-7-2021

1-7-2021

9-7-2021
12-7-2021
10-7-2021
30-7-2021
22-7-2021
29-7-2021
29-7-2021
31-7-2021
26-7-2021
19-7-2021

9-7-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4
2



IMO*

9330264
9330642
9340855
9346421
9351579
9358371
9362669
9389344
9391402
9416434
9425174
9459278
9497414
9548653
9553062
9605176
9627174

9700005

50

Name

JSP LEVANTE
SOPHIA K

GAFUR MAMMADOV
BF TIMARU

MSC TAMARA
WHISTLER

MANISA CAMILLA
OMER SOFUOGLU
CAPE GUINEA

PS VALLETTA
AFRICAN RIVER
REN JIAN 15

GOOD HOPE
FROSSO K

MAGIC HORIZON
HANZE GENDT
FABIO DUO
WESTERN LONDON

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention
AG 20-7-2021 5
LR 27-7-2021 4
AZ 8-6-2021 33
AG 6-7-2021 4
PA 27-7-2021 1
LR 15-7-2021 6
PT 12-7-2021 4
PA 22-7-2021 4
MH 21-7-2021 6
MT 8-7-2021 10
PT 16-7-2021 8
CN 28-7-2021 4
MH 8-6-2021 31
LR 1-7-2021 5
MH 7-7-2021 6
NL 19-7-2021 9
MT 9-7-2021 6
PH 13-7-2021 3

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Release Date

24-7-2021
30-7-2021
10-7-2021
9-7-2021
27-7-2021
20-7-2021
15-7-2021
25-7-2021
26-7-2021
17-7-2021
23-7-2021
31-7-2021
8-7-2021
5-7-2021
12-7-2021
27-7-2021
14-7-2021

15-7-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8315499 Company
Name: PAWELL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 4

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

RostShipService Ltd, , , Syrian Arab Republic

Classification society Other

LA

Flag
Syrian Arab Republic

Port of detention

Temryuk

Date of release
2021-7-8

Recognised Organisation

Other

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1860

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken
To be rectified before
departure

Rectified

8 day(s) 11
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
6-4-2021 25-8-2025
17-11-2020 20-6-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9559169 Company Donbasstransitservice Ltd , prospekt Admirala Lunina 13 Mariupol 87510, , Moldova,
Republic of

Name: LAURUS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 3068 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Salerno 2021-7-25 6 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2019 22-6-2024  Ukraine 23-7-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 12-7-2019 22-6-2024  Ukraine 23-7-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2019  27-10-2024 Romania 15-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Fire safety operational booklet Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Steering gear Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9151096 Company Profy PP, , , Belize
Name: KIRSTEN-B Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer NH_Chartering, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3796 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kiel 2021-7-19 13 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 10-6-2021 10-6-2026
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2021 5-10-2023
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 17-12-2020  5-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Gauges,thermometers, etc Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 3 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9108427 Company Berco Shipping Ltd, , , Panama
Name: ASIM BERK Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1995 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Santander 2021-7-9 3 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2021 13-6-2024
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 13-2-2021 13-6-2024
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2021  18-11-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Wages Rectified no

Page 4 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8833881 Company
Name: SYBERIA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Global Marine Consulting Ltd , , , Panama

LA

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Varna

Date of release
2021-7-23

Gross tonnage
4966

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
68 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
37

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2020  18-9-2025

International Register of Shipping Load Line 17-9-2020 18-9-2025

International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2020 9-3-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified no

VDR)

Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no

Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no

Inflatable liferafts Rectified no

Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no

International ship security certificate Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate Rectified no
Tonnage certificate Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
International Energy Efficiency Certificate Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Log-books/compulsory entries Rectified no
SOPEP Rectified no
Oil record book Rectified no
Garbage record book Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Plan Rectified no
Ballast Water Record Book Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

IMO : 8504272 Company Easy Shipping Srl, C.da Punta Cugno s.n., Augusta 96011, Panama

Name: QUATERDECIES Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer SEAROAD NAVIGATION,, , , MH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1957 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2021-7-28 9 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

25-11-2020 16-8-2025
20-11-2020 16-8-2025
13-5-2021 19-8-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Radar Rectified no
Charts Rectified no
Radio life-saving appliances Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
Provisions quality and nutritional value Rectified no
Bulkheads - operational damage Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8415201
Name: KORALLE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Charterer ),

7 -2021

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Vital Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

Type Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of

Date of release
2021-8-31

Port of detention

Ravenna

Gross tonnage
1851

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
13 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
43

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-2-2021 15-1-2024
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 5-2-2021 15-1-2024
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-2-2021 19-9-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Gyro compass Rectified no
Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) Rectified no
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest Rectified no
Conformance Test Report As in the agreed flag no
State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Page 8 of 52

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
Page 9 of 52 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 8230156
Name: ASTOL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Maldia Shipping & Trading Co, , , Sierra Leone

Charts
ISM

Steering gear

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Bulkhead -corrosion
Cargo & other hatchways

Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Abandon ship drills

Date of release
2021-7-10

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2580 1970

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

3-9-2020

13 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-9-2020 1-7-2024
8-8-2019 1-7-2024 Tu rkey
29-5-2021 28-10-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

yes
yes
yes

no

no

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

IMO : 9700005 Company Victoria Ship Management-PHI, , , Philippines
Name: WESTERN LONDON Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Mur Shipping As, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Philippines 24868 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Havik 2021-7-15 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-12-2019  14-1-2025  Chile 26-12-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 15-12-2019  14-1-2025  Chile 26-12-2020

Bureau Veritas

Safety Management Certificate

27-5-2020 21-7-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Other (fire safety)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

IMO : 9627174 Company Monegle Shipping Ltd , , , Malta
Name: FABIO DUO Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Dredger Malta 2080 2010

Port of detention

Termini imerese

Date of release
2021-7-14

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-7-2020 27-1-2022 Italy 30-3-2021
21-7-2020 27-1-2022 Italy 30-3-2021

20-11-2020  20-11-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Fire drills
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9605176 Company
Name: HANZE GENDT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Hanzevast Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society DNV GL AS

Pola Maritime, , , BE

Flag
Netherlands

Port of detention

Gent

Date of release
2021-7-27

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

DNV GL AS

Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
24210

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention

9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

29-9-2018
29-9-2018
31-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention
On board training and instructions

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
ISM

Non-payment of wages

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related

18-9-2022
18-9-2022
23-11-2022

10-12-2020
10-12-2020

Canada

Canada

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9553062 Company
Name: MAGIC HORIZON

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Pavimar SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LOUIS DREYFUS COMPANY SUISSES.A., , ,CH

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Gent

Date of release
2021-7-12

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Gross tonnage
39737

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
29

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

6-5-2021
15-5-2021
15-5-2021

16-1-2025
14-10-2021
16-1-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast Water Management Certificate

Fuel change-over procedure
Crew Training and familiarization
ISM

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire drills

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Personal equipment for fire safety

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9548653 Company Mariners Shipping Agency, , , Liberia

Name: FROSSO K Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 33044 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2021-7-5 5 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 6-12-2020 5-12-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-12-2020  19-5-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 25-12-2020  19-5-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- As in the agreed flag no

VDR) State condition

Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO :9497414
Name: GOOD HOPE

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Arka Global Marine Services, , , Marshall Islands

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-7-8

Recognised Organisation Certificate

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line

American Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
32929

Amarante Shipping Pte Ltd , 70 Shenton Way; #21-09 Eon Shenton, Singapore , SG

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
31 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
62

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

18-5-2021
15-3-2020
25-1-2019

24-3-2025
24-3-2025
24-1-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-
VDR)

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces

Closing devices/watertight doors

Electrical installations in general

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

Machinery space openings Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9459278 Company Hainan Ansheng Shipping Co, , , China
Name: REN JIAN 15 Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container China 42112 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2021-8-31 4  day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-6-2021 3-5-2025
China Classification Society Load Line 8-2-2020 3-5-2025 China 23-3-2021
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2017 28-7-2022  China 9-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation Rectified no
Estabilishment of working language onboard As in the agreed class no

condition

Fire drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO :9425174 Company Roerd Braren Bereederungs GmbH , , , Portugal
Name: AFRICAN RIVER Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 20973 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2021-7-23 8 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-1-2021 7-6-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 12-7-2018 7-6-2021 Belgium 31-7-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 25-6-2021  20-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9416434 Company SeaQuest Shipmanagement Srl, , , Malta
Name: PS VALLETTA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Lauritzen Bulkers, 1 Harbourfront avenue , Singapore , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 23985 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sorel 2021-7-17 10 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-8-2020  10-2-2025  Egypt 23-3-2021
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-8-2020  10-2-2025  Egypt 23-3-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2020  28-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9391402
Name: CAPE GUINEA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2021

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer

UPT United Product Tankers, , Hamburg, DE

Type Flag
Chemical tanker

Marshall Islands

ISM

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Date of release
2021-7-26

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
23403

Columbia Shipmanagement-GEU , , , Marshall Islands

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months

6 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
25-6-2021 11-11-2023
5-10-2018 11-11-2023 Spain 27-10-2020
4-12-2018 4-12-2023 Romania 19-9-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9389344
Name: OMER SOFUOGLU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release
Livorno 2021-7-25

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company Zuga Shipping Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage

2705

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s)

4

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

9-7-2021 8-12-2021
9-7-2021 8-12-2021
9-7-2021 8-1-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Fire drills Rectified no

Abandon ship drills Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

IMO : 9362669 Company GRS Rohden Shipping GmbH & Co, , , Portugal

Name: MANISA CAMILLA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 5604 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Taranto 2021-7-15 4  day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

17-6-2021 16-11-2021
17-6-2021 16-11-2021
26-3-2021 25-9-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Other (machinery)
Qil filtering equipment

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9358371 Company
Name: WHISTLER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Canfornav Inc, , Montreal , CA

Seastar Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Liberia

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Gent

Date of release
2021-7-20

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
22790

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

22-1-2021 20-8-2021
21-4-2020 19-5-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

On board training and instructions

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Bilge pumping arrangements

Booklet for bulk cargo loading/unloading/stowage
Ballast Water Record Book

Crew Training and familiarization

ISM

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9351579 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama
Name: MSC TAMARA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer MSC Mediterranean Shipping Co. S.A., 40 Av. Eugene Pittard, 1206 Geneva CH, Geneva , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 41225 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Halifax 2021-7-27 1 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2020 9-1-2023 Turkey 25-3-2021
DNV GL AS Load Line 24-7-2018 9-1-2023
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 9-6-2020 28-6-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

IMO : 9346421 Company BF Shipmanagement GmbH & Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: BF TIMARU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 8407 2005

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Grande-Anse 2021-7-9 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-3-2020  28-11-2021  Panama 21-1-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 15-2-2018  28-11-2021 Panama 28-1-2021
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2018 24-4-2023  Egypt 11-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) As in the agreed class no

condition
Record of employment Rectified no
Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no
Closing devices/watertight doors Rectified no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights As in the agreed class no
condition

Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Ventilation As in the agreed class no

condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 25 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

IMO : 9340855 Company Azerbaijan Caspian Shipping, , , Azerbaijan
Name: GAFUR MAMMADOV Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer SIMEC, , ORISTANO, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Azerbaijan 4182 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2021-7-10 33 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-2-2017  14-11-2021  Turkey 3-6-2019

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

29-9-2020 11-6-2025
29-9-2020 11-6-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.

Propulsion main engine
Qil filtering equipment

Technical files and if applicable, monitoring manual

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
IMO : 9330642 Company Dominion International , , , Liberia
Name: SOPHIA K Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Bainbridge Navigation DMCC, DMCC Bussines Centre , DUBAI, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 32583 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2021-7-30 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-6-2021 29-4-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-6-2021 29-4-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 19-6-2021  27-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Bilge pumping arrangements As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no
Protection machines/parts Rectified no
Muster list Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

IMO : 9330264 Company Jebsen Shipping Partners Mgmt, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: JSP LEVANTE Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9957 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gioia tauro 2021-7-24 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-12-2019  22-10-2021  Spain 10-11-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 28-11-2017  22-10-2021  Spain 20-8-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 3-7-2019 1-8-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition
UMS - alarms

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9287924 Company
Name: MP THE EDELMAN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2021

Anglo-Eastern Ship Management, , , Liberia

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-7-9

Recognised Organisation

DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Gross tonnage
54214

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
31

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Other (Structural conditions)

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Lashing material

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-1-2021 20-1-2026
26-4-2021 31-1-2025
26-4-2021 31-1-2025
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9281504 Company DD Shipping LLC, , , Bahamas

Name: KAREWOOD GLORY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer o

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Bahamas

Port of detention

Livorno

Date of release
2021-7-19

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

5197

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

International ship security certificate
ISM

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

16-7-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-4-2021 12-8-2021
28-4-2021 12-8-2021
30-5-2017 20-5-2022 Turkey
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9252503 Company Uksnoy & Co AS, , , Norway
Name: GEO BARENTS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Other special activities Norway 4979

Port of detention

Date of release

Augusta 2021-7-26
Recognised Organisation Certificate
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Bureau Veritas Load Line
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

25 day(s)

22

Issued

12-5-2021
29-4-2021
11-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Marine Evacuation System

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Endorsement by flagstate

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest
Fire safety operational booklet

Stability Information Booklet

Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

Muster list

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Expiry Last Survey Date

28-9-2021
28-9-2021
4-9-2022 Norway 11-11-2019

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9236690
Name: MSC WESER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Qil filtering equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Portugal

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Container Portugal 26106 2001

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Montreal 2021-8-31 2 day(s) 1
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-7-2021 19-8-2021
Load Line 20-1-2020 30-12-2021 Mexico 21-2-2021

10-6-2020 7-1-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9206140 Company
Name: ISKENDERUN-M

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Iskenderun Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release
2021-7-29

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
19728

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Lifeboats

Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Action Taken
As in the agreed flag
State condition
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

3 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

12-11-2019 29-6-2024 South Africa 12-9-2020
12-11-2019 29-6-2024 South Africa 12-9-2020
26-12-2016 14-10-2021 India 17-9-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 33 of 52

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9181120 Company
Name: HIROKI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
HIROKI SHIP MANAGEMENT LTD, , , GR

Hiroki Ship Management Ltd, , , Belize

Flag
Belize

Port of detention

Gdynia

Date of release
2021-7-29

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
27011

Keeldate
1998

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
28

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-1-2020 13-1-2024
7-1-2020 13-1-2024
22-7-2020 17-5-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA)

Medical certificate

Bilge pumping arrangements

Sewage comminuting and disinfecting system
ISM

Functionality of Safety Systems
Fire prevention structural integrity
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ventilation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
1-11-2020
1-11-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9149897 Company
Name: CARLA-LIV

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2021

Jebsen Shipping Partners Mgmt, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

LA

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release
2021-7-22

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
16177

Keeldate
1999

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

24-3-2021
24-3-2021
8-10-2020

30-11-2024
30-11-2024
8-10-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Bridge operation

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Shipboard working arrangements

ISM

Access / structural features (ship)

Action Taken

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Date

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9131527 Company
Name: EUROCARGO
PATRASSO
Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2021

Valiant Shipping SA, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Salerno

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Date of release
2021-7-30

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
26536 1997

Keeldate

Duration of detention

Issued
10-7-2020
27-8-2020

7-1-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bilge pumping arrangements

Other (machinery)
ISM

Means of escape

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

Total of deficiencies

day(s) 5
Expiry Last Survey Date
27-7-2025
27-7-2025
27-1-2026
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 9118006 Company SHN Group of Company, Ozen Sokak 2/2, Evliya Celebi Mah , Tuzla, Barbados
Name: MERIC Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 2035 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sunderland 2021-7-10 6 day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2021 30-7-2021
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-2-2021  21-10-2025
Bureau Veritas Load Line 13-2-2021  21-10-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 9098696 Company
Name: ENVAR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Safir Gemi Tasimacilik Sanayi, , , Panama

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Volos

Date of release
2021-7-12

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2996

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

6 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
30-4-2018 21-8-2021 Turkey 19-10-2020
30-5-2021 27-10-2021
28-3-2019 23-2-2022

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO :9041124 Company
Name: UMIT G

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

FG Denizcilik San ve Tic AS, , , Turkey

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Flag
Turkey

Port of detention

Manfredonia

Date of release
2021-7-9

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Turkish Lloyd

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2805

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
9

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Steering gear
Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Date

19-5-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
15-4-2021 11-1-2026
15-4-2021 11-1-2026
8-2-2021 28-1-2026 Turkey
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

IMO : 9038907 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MSC ROBERTA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 53815 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2021-7-1 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-4-2020  31-12-2023  Spain 9-3-2021
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-2-2019  31-12-2023  Spain 9-3-2021

Bureau Veritas

Safety Management Certificate

6-10-2020 11-11-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements As in the agreed class no
condition
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO :9006332
Name: ELKE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Charterer

Company Regency Ship Management SA, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

LA

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Port of detention Date of release
Grove Wharfs (Scunthor 2021-7-23

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equi

Load Line

pment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2449

Keeldate
1993

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 21

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-5-2019 24-12-2023 Tu rkey 30-11-2020
15-5-2019 24-12-2023 Tu rkey 30-11-2020

31-10-2019 12-6-2024

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3

months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 8937352 Company Pasifik Lojistik Grubu , , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: GULF Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )y,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2914 1996

Date of release
2021-7-26

Port of detention

Aveiro

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2020  30-9-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 26-8-2020 30-9-2025
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 26-6-2019 26-6-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8918435 Company
Name: NIHAL

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Duy Marine Sanayi ve Ticaret, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Szczecin

Date of release
2021-7-21

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3790

Keeldate
1994

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
25

Deficiencies reason for detention
Speed and distance indicator

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Air Pollution Cert.

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date
11-9-2020
11-9-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-6-2019 19-6-2022 Egypt
27-5-2019 19-6-2022 Egypt
5-8-2019 7-5-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
no
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 7
Machinery controls alarm

- 2021
Rectified

no

IMO : 8888862 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Name: VALERII PLATONOV Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 3952
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention
Thessaloniki 2021-7-6

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

5 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1982

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

23-7-2019 23-7-2021
1-2-2021 23-7-2021
29-1-2018 10-12-2022

Ukraine

Ukraine

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related

Date
16-10-2020

7-12-2020

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 8741911 Company , , , Malta

Name: L'ALBATROS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta

Port of detention

Gallipoli

Date of release
2021-7-24

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Load Line

Gross tonnage
403

Keeldate
1983

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

28-5-2021 27-5-2026

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8511146 Company
Name: AYSHA M

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Cedar Marine Services SAL, , , Comoros

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Comoros

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Date of release
2021-7-16

Gross tonnage
4285

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
21

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-8-2020 31-5-2024
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd 8-10-2019 31-5-2024  Turkey 30-7-2020
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd Safety Management Certificate 6-4-2021 5-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Furnishings Rectified no
Laundry, Adequate Locker Rectified no
Electrical Rectified no
Access / structural features (ship) As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles Temporary repair no
carried out
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no
Facilities for reception of marine safety inform. Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 8310384 Company Caferoglu Denizcilik,, , , Comoros
Name: FIRAT Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer AVVATERRA AG SWISS, , , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 4122 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 2021-7-5 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-12-2016 1-9-2021 Turkey 17-9-2020
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 13-12-2016  1-9-2021  Turkey 17-9-2020
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 7-1-2021 1-11-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 8213732 Company
Name: ZEYBEK

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Aknur Denizcilik ve Dis, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

LA

Flag Gross tonnage

Moldova, Republic of 4921

Port of detention

Keeldate
1982

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Aveiro 2021-7-1 14 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-2-2021 5-1-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 20-11-2019 5-1-2023 Turkey 15-1-2021
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2019  24-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats As in the agreed flag yes Bulgarian Register of Shipping

State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 7704681 Company , ,» ,» Nigeria
Name: KVINNHERAD Classification society
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Nigeria 839 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Stavanger 2021-7-23 24 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-6-2021 17-9-2021
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 16-6-2021 15-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Continuous synopsis record Rectified no
International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 7 - 2021

IMO : 7631042
Name: TAMARA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp
Charts

Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Nautical publications
ISM

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Port of detention Date of release
Larnaca 2021-7-2

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Company East Shipping Lines Ltd, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer HARTUF , , BEIT SHEMESH, IL

Type Flag Gross tonnage

2764

Keeldate
1977

25-10-2019

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

5 day(s)

19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

10-9-2020 9-4-2024
8-5-2019 9-4-2024 Turkey 9-7-2020

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified

SART/AIS-SART

Rectified

RO related

20-9-2024

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 7

- 2021

IMO : 7128887 Company Seamed Trading Shipping Srl, , , Panama
Name: ST DAMIAN Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Panama 6748 1972

Port of detention

Bari

Date of release
2021-7-26

Recognised Organisation

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Certificate

Load Line

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-5-2017 26-1-2022 Italy 30-6-2021
18-7-2021 26-1-2022
12-10-2020 25-5-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Muster list

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes
no

no

no
no

yes

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
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Released from detention - period: 7

IMO : 7015509 Company
Name: JANAY

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

AMIJ Marine Services, , , Togo

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Livestock carrier

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Midia

Date of release
2021-7-5

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1486

Keeldate
1970

Duration of detention
112 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
ISM

Non-payment of wages
Sanitary Facilities

Provisions quantity

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Lebanon
Lebanon

Romania

Date
26-2-2020
26-2-2020
11-9-2019

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
11-4-2019 1-1-2024
11-4-2019 1-1-2024
31-7-2017 12-9-2021

RO related
no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 50
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